


Tile 7153

: The original file is missing and 2 thorough
search was made for same.

The first knowledge we had that the original
f£ile was missing was around the beginning of 1945.
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711 Stoex Erchange Bldg.,
475 Howe 3treet,
Vancouver, 3.0,

Oct. 16/46

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C,
: TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM $ /44 #
Dear Sir:

V=3
Reé: HATARAKA, Misao #01117

- e e S W ee R W W e W W - -

Please note that the above has been
repatriated to Japan., At the time of repatriation, the
following transactions too . place:

Caph turned in = = = = = = - 55. ”4
Draft Issuedl = = -~ = = - = - =% 200,00

Tt will be seen thet this Japanese 1s
{ndebted to the Department on account of repetriation in
the amount of % 441, 86 . Therefore should you receive
further funds on this asccount such funds should be turned
into this office. It will be applie’ first to recoun the
exnpenditure made and, second, if there is any surnlus such
surrlus will be remitted to Jepan for the account of the
Jevanese in question,




This file reveals that the above owned no real property.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire lpsursnce.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance
information on file.
April 23/46
GBS : LB







File Bg. 7153 April 25th, 1946.

EE: Miss Miseo HATANAKA, Reg. No. Q1117

“All chattels found at 2152 Marine Vrive, West Vancouver, were sold
in the name of Internee Toshio HATANAKA, Internes File 780, &
brother of the above. It transpired after the sale that some of
these chattels belonged to Misao, and the value of the articies ;
owned by her was transferred froa the account of her brother Toshio
to her account by the Internmee Department &s per their requisition
of March 1Zth, 1946. The amountfransferred was $55.14.

A mandolin clainmed both by the above and her brother, was sold along
with the effects of her brother and the proceeds credited to his
account.

On March 26th, 1946, Misao wrote us again and stated that she forgot
to include In the list of goods belonging to her, am electrical
maspage set. We answered this letter om March 29th, 1946, and
advised her that if she wished the proceeds from sale of this item
to be transferred from the account of her brother to her secount, |
that w8 would reguire a letter from her brother asking us to make

this trmater. v ita s nioese.  Apdy b 1fg

Three camerss, the property of her brother, Toshio HATANAKA, were
shipped to the sbove on Feb. 12/46, in sccordance with his request.
See letter of Jan. 24/46, to the above from Mr. W, J. Johnston,

Internee Department.

No property interests other tham those mentioned above a.e found on
this file.

The above summary is certified to be in sccordance with Ahe
information on file.

April 25/46 fuo W = 75
GBS : LB G. B, Spail/

P.S. All ashes including the ashes of the mother and sister of the
above were shipped by the Dept. of Mabour to Slocan for
distribution throggh the Rev. HIRAHARA as acknowledged by the
Dept. of Labour on June 15/46.
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Ans..

Office of the Castodian,

Hastings and Granville, _Re:erred‘ > - - :'_
Vancouver, B. C. e g ';/LJ
¥

Dear Sir: File # 7153 Re: Aprlication for dshas

I have snclossd the application form for tha shiprant
of the ashes of my mother and sis%ar,

Sxpreas charges ars indefinite so %indly sand *he
racuasted ashes on ecollact through Q.P.R.

Thanting wvou for vour kind attanti-ns.

Yoars truly,




DEPARTMENT of LABOUR
1TISE CoMMNMNESE BMSIONY comMISSION

CUSTODIAR RELEASL FUTRM

Ada sast A*'-‘rﬁ"" zir S Date: /C«r c. /2 1395
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To: The Secretary of State, ecting in his
capacity a8 Custodian, Vancouver, z.C.

HATANAKE . - Misag » Police Registration No, T et BT

herety regquest you to release to me the under-noted articles stored at

/ A
/‘ﬁ d : e N / a4 / \‘f 4 ﬁ y W S
'C/ﬂ..a.kﬂ-m ™S il Aot yidrrgle, o041 dan ¥ 7‘?‘4 ALl g

v

v *”’f g -
in possession of | ure 0L st Cof’ ARRTNL .-N //- A
ard I releess you from any claim whatscever with rescect to such

grticles, end ship same tarough the B.C.D.ffé\&rﬁﬂ‘tm.
JAPANESE DIVISION
Description of articles wanted:

|
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original Address; /528 ?/(4‘ LW ,{_A L .,,-.:)/A«qf/_-..; AT, Ev

Date Evacuated toc Present Addrecss: H.(’,,L./

f

4
7
D

dnPemilyy 2.

I agree to pay all charges &as reguired by the British
CPEPANIMERYMTLABOGR i ssion.
JAPANESE DIVISION =~ 1f 5
981t rec ived: oi/eC|

T —— <t -

%‘1531\“
JAPANESE DIVISION 7 L /
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m . Lemon Creek, B.C.,
December 13, 1945.

0ffice of the Custodian,
Vancouver, 8.C,

Dear 8ir Re: Camerss

On March 2, 1942, my brother Yoshio, handed in the following
cameras in your charge.
1 Vest Pocket Kodak - Serisl No. 22115
1 120 Box M, Kodak
1 116 Box Camers, Brownie
I bave been informed that the cameras will be dispersed early
~ Dext year and i advisable to claim it now.
‘  Box cameras are mine, but my brother registersd it for me
as at that time, I was confined in bed.
I would like to claim the sbove cas yras, and if the receipts
is necessary I have it with me. Kindly inform me in regard
to my claim and the charge.
In saticipation for your eary reply.
Very truly yours,
Miss "iisao Hatanaka"




7 ,5‘6 Lemon Creek,B.C.

January 28,1946.

Office of the Bustodien,
509 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear 8Sir:
File No. 7153 Evacuee Section

780 Enemy Section
Re: - Camersas
Enclosed is the R.C.M.P. receipt for the cameras

which we request them to be shipped to us.

Re: Sword. and Radio
The above sword and radio has been confiscated at
the same time with the cameras. Kindly inform us
whether it is still in your possession or not, and if

80 with the presentation of the receipt may we have it
shipped to us?

Yours truly,

6"
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Office of the Custodian
509 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Miss Misao Hotanaks,
Lemon Creek,B.C.
January 30,1946.

Dear Sir:
File No. 780- Enemy Section
7153 ~ Evacuee Section

Re: Household Properties.

At the time of our evacuation, the baggages were limited
80 we left all our household properties in the attie of our
former home, 2152 Marine Dr. West Vancouver,B.C.

1 was at the stage of recuperation when my brother Yoshio
#01123 combined my belongings with his and reported to the
Custodian's office.

Just recently, I was informed that 211 our belongins
were taken and were presumed to be sold.

_ With the deportation becoming quite imminent, I would
ilike to know of the situation of our household properties with
the Custodian,

I would be greatly obliged if you can inform me of the
above matter at your earliest convenience.

Waiting with great anticipation for your early rqly,
I remain,

Yours very truly,

"M. Hatanaka"
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Mr. 8.7, Johasten,
Office of the Custodian,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Household and Personal Effects
P/¥ A-4), BATANAKA, Yoshio

Immvdmm-ptnplyorthokthultmm-l
very grateful for your immediate attention.

Just prior
1 was sharing the
& presser shop.
store which I presume

The following list is taken from the copy
our housshold goods brother had haaded in to the Custodian.

beloagings so I sincerely hope that you can adjust

Utensils (pots, dishes, glasses)
ete.

)
Out of $95.00 aine would be

1 double bed

f-

.

bureau
2 mirrors

bamboo study desk

drawer

.

883888

1 trunk
(Many personal things were
in 1t, but I canmot recall)

Japanese Costumes :
. 1 set of Japanese Kimonos 25.00
'0dd Japanese yimonos 10.00
Japanese Solk Esbroidery - priceless
(This was my keepsake)

P.T.0.




Feobrusry 1i%h, 1946

diss Wisao HATANAKA,
Reg. .QQ M7,
Lemon “reek,

SLOCAN, B.G,

in scoordanoe with arrwngesents aade wilu ;our Lrotuer
foshic HATANAKA, we have meiled his three camerss Lo yOou yesleldayy.

Yours truly,

Ge B, 9pain
Protection Pepartbient
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beg. No. QLAT,
Lenon Creek,
SLOCAN, 8.0,

bear %adamg

Be are in receipt of your letter of tiw Tth instant
and our report regarding your enguirics will foilow as So.n &8 we
are ahls to analyss your file,

- The present is simply to advise you regurding tie ashes
of your aother and sister. These ashes are in the Hosips *uddnist
93 604 Zast Cordova Street, V.meouver, Thie are listed under
No. 39 and &0,

Please apply to the Supervisor of tie Ugpartacnt of Lauour

Vroek where & Luptoaian Helewse wiil Le issued and AT ange-

its sade for the shipment of the ashes by oxXpross.

Tours tral s /

i '
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Ve B, ¥puin
Protection Departuent
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| EVACUATION SECTION
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DEPARTMENT of LABOUR .;
BRTTISH COILIRRAESE ROUSION Y cowtrsszpv

CUSTODIAN RELEAS

Address: lamon Craak, 3, C,
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28recy reguest you to release to me the under-noted articles stored at

Hmmpa _audj}ﬂa!; ‘?gmplg. Lla T, Lo :ﬁjov*‘ .}‘:.' 'fgr‘-l‘r'_:r\-‘,l'ﬂr' T, 5.. s

by

in possesaicn of = Kother (Fui) and Sistsr(Tomi) - it B
ard T releese yvou frcm any claim whatsoever with resvect to such
erticles, end ship sare through the B.C.Securlty Commission.

Description of srticles warted:

Hlo. 26 and Ho. 60

Orizinal Address:
Date Evacuated to Present Addrecss:

in Femily: o

I agree to pay all charges a&s reguired
Security Cormission.

i ’\'
vt 2 COD. o

A

7 Z...,‘__:_??; A AR 4‘4_/-
1ai

-----0-" r.-—nc{ R - -

(Cla nt Signs Here;




'8 risao 335?11
isron Creai, B. Ca,

Fabruary 1B, 1946,

. G, B Ipain,
tactirn Jevarimant
fca af *faaaqwdxan.

Joar Jir

1 acknovlesdze tha recaipt of thres camaras with rany
tmn:e,

"ha oarara 616, #B6 had a riseing and. Could
indle chack ths offies If this missing and could
Withoat *this the cumrara is usalase.

Thancing won for vour continaad




MISS GIRARD
MR, ¥W. J. JOHNSTON

P/W A-41, HATANAKA, Yoshio,
and Misao HATANAKA, Evacuee File #7153

¥e have been advised by Miss Misao Hatanaka that certain
househcld and personal effects, left on the premises at 2152 Marine Drive,
belonged to her, and as these goods have since been sold and proceeds
eredited to the account of her brother, P/W A-41, HATANAKA, Yoshio, we
would ask you to kindly make the following transfers to her account;

April 25, 1945 ~ Vancouver Auction No. 44

Snall table S
. Bed & spring 7.00
Dresser 2.00
Sewing Machine _51.00

June 6, 1945 - Vancouver Auction No. 46

Box dishes $ 2.2

Kitchenware etc. 1.00«

Box crockery & ete. 1.50-

Pots, pans, ete. 2,00 <

Silence cloth 7

Dishes & glassware 1.50. 7

Box trays 3.50: v ®450

1945 ~ Vancouver Auction No. 56

1 Trunk g8 3.7
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ek,
SLOCAN, B.C,

Rii “amers

We are in reosipu of your letter of the 1lbth instsnt
wherelin you report a part of youv gemers is missing.

4f you wiil serd & rough full size sketch of toe adssing
Party, we will mske an investigation and see if it cap be found.

k;. Q‘ am,
Proteotion Departaent




mmn were sold by publie
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Vanocouver 4id.
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‘T. ¥ills

y Staf? Present.

Vanecuver %5,
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2152 Farine Orive,

Among my belonging
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help me out, Hoping

rasard to ﬁhis)snrn.




dareh &‘fm’ 1946,

M HATAE AKAy
oy 01417,
:.mu CHEEX, B.0.

MW

Ne are in receipt of your ietter of the 26th imetent in
repdy to whioh we would submit the followisg report.

thes oandolin, your brotaer ciaised owuership and
wrote to us from the spternaemt CGamp requeating sb 1H~mt. Om reeeipt
of this request, our reprigemtative visited 2152 iduriie Orive and mude
& thomou:h search but the asndolin was not tiere, any nerpoma tuok
to hin accordingly. ?uo violine were discovered and these were semt to

‘ih st Camp,

With regard t0 the slectrical masss e set, when rsmoving all
the ohattels from your former addrsse, we removed an electrical vibrator
used for massage purpoves, dnd this hes been sold &t w.otion, and Lne
prooseds aredited %0 the sscount of your brotoer,

If ho wishes to transfer tie procesds of this ssle %0 your
S000w. %, please ask him to write us,

Tours wruly,

G. B, “pain
Protection Depurtaent




¥r. G B, Spain,
Offlce of the Custod ian,

Jeur S

1 aginox ] a3:

raply to rry letier

Iff %h9 mlactrieal vibrator usad for mageas

parwes balng sraditad %o rv bre Hhar's accon®
¥
toink £t 18 annecessarr to trangfarn to mino
would Saks time Tor adjfuatea ts,
3 you Lo 0 hec
if anNw proosads

thare in. 1
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diss dasso HATANAGA,
Bage Ko VLY ?.m
LEI0F ORERE, B.C,

SRR

B our letter to you of tie 29ty ultiac rsporting oo
& sandodin, your Wother srolec us roguesting sbirment of the ssndolln,
Our Fapreoentilive uade & specicl Wip to ilos Jsrine Yrive and a
FRETOR Wl ande Wreughout tie deri Luwrters wauss o8 Dad el your
g00dis Thors wes no ovidence of t.s ssndolin ab that tize, Lager,
nowever, we found thet tue sandslin nad been Fatsgd W one of tue Loxes
eantalning scue of your trotwhar's SP0U8, and nuu bewn ineluded mith the

£§00ds soid st our Vencouver auction Nuuter LGe LT was soid for 21u.0
less austion expendes,




diss Aisao HATANAKA,
g ig, Qadd?,
LIUOR Cuiiky 3.6,

Desr “sdaag

In yeviewing your file, we note thut we have 1ot heard
from you regardisg the sshws of rour sother wnd sister. ALl asues
Wint veare 1n toe Houpe Puddoist Teuple, Yancouver, wers deliversd to
tne Departa:nt of ™abour, Yapunese Yivislo: , for shireent %o Slocan
wiere taey were Lo be distributed % b e owners tiwrough the igv,
GliaiARA, We are of the oplniom tust you have received the asqes,

Vg ¥, &:pnin
Protection Departasnt




day 9th, 1946,

Hiss Nisao HATANAKA,
“ﬂ. ﬁ@q‘ m’;‘
LENON ChEEK, B.C,

Deur dudami

In reply to your letter of 4pril 30th, we list hereunder
the articles which wers sold at guction and credited to your secounts

Trunk Si.once cloth
Box of trays Pots, pans,; etc,
Sox of dishes “mall teble
Dishes apd glassware bed snd spring

Aitchetware, stc, Uresser
Box crocikery, eto. oinger sewing machine

AU this tise we would sention that sll clothing wss found to be
80 infested with moths and alldew that it was given to the led Cross,

The Tressury Vepartacnt have been advised of your credit with
the Custodian whioh is subject to the ususal ar:sngesents mede with i egard
%0 such funds, and tue Custodisn 1s not now in a position to remit to you.
Tou might approach the “upervisor, Depariument of Labour, Japanese
Division, for further explanation if required,

zaw. mj' »

G. 8, Spain
Protestion Departaent,




Registration No. 01118,
Lemon Creek, B. C.

Dear Sir:

We have been umable to locate your shrine which you stated
was to be found at 2152 Marine Drive, West Vancouver,. At
this time, we might call your attention to your declaration
to the Custodian om April 30, 1942 in which you certified
that you had mo property of any kind whatsoever in any
protected area in British Columbia.

property to which you refer to, 2152 Marine Drive, was

by Takeji HOSAKI and Yoshio HATANAKA. This property

been sold and all goods stored in the hsuse had been
and as above stated, your shrine could not be

>

Yours truly,

George Peters.
Administration Department.




Lemon Creek, B.C.,
July 25, 1946.

Mr. G. Peters,
0fficie of the Custodian,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir: Re: File 7044.

I am in receipt of your letter of the 22nd instant addressed
to Takematsu Hatanaka, my father.

His Buddhist Shrine was listed under my brother Yoshlo's
bleonging (Intermee Sectiom) and at the time of our evacuation was
ltatod in the attic of 2152 Marine Drive, West Vancouver. -

The property belonging toTakeji Hosaki and Yos.io Hatanaka
and the persomal belomgings stored in the house was sold at an
unreasonable prices without our consent.

Prior to our evacuatiom, we were officially informed that the
Custodian would look after our properties; therefore, we have thoroughly
put trust in it, But now you state that the shrine couid not be located.

Afe you going to leave it at that? My conception of your
departaent would umhesitatingly turm to irresponsible action om your
part.

The articles should've been taken under your department's care
80 please do something about it.

Also brother Yoshio #01123 - Internee Section, would like to

have a statement of his properties in each detail, amctiomed priced,
ete,

¥ill be looking eagerly forward for your immediate reply.

Very truly yours,

Sgd: (Miss) Misao Hatanaka.




i“;% Iilmhll-nhh to locate your shrine.* We have now

George Peters
Adminiptration Department.




